

VILLAGE OF BOTKINS, SHELBY COUNTY, OHIO

South Street Reconstruction Phase I

Bid Breakdown

Bid Date: Thursday November 20, 2025 @ 10:00 AM

Engineer's Estimate: \$868,500 - Base Bid

			Donald A Sommer, Inc.		PAB Construction		Sturm Construction		RD Jones Excavating	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price
Base Bid	Botkins South Street Reconstruction Phase I									
202	Catch Basin Removed	9 Each	225.00	2,025.00	175.00	1,575.00	500.00	4,500.00	527.50	4,747.50
202	Manhole Removed	3 Each	450.00	1,350.00	300.00	900.00	500.00	1,500.00	410.00	1,230.00
202	Concrete Pavement Removed, Drives	402 S.Y.	18.00	7,236.00	11.20	4,502.40	5.00	2,010.00	16.35	6,572.70
202	Curb and Gutters	2,069 L.F.	9.00	18,621.00	3.00	6,207.00	4.00	8,276.00	7.00	14,483.00
202	Walk Removed	139 S.F.	2.00	278.00	1.20	166.80	1.50	208.50	3.70	514.30
202	Pipe Removed	80 L.F.	32.00	2,560.00	18.00	1,440.00	3.00	240.00	13.80	1,104.00
203	Excavation, As Per Plan	1,625 C.Y.	18.50	30,062.50	16.00	26,000.00	18.00	29,250.00	19.50	31,687.50
204	Subgrade Compaction & Proof Rolling, As Per Plan	3,516 S.Y.	2.00	7,032.00	1.00	3,516.00	2.60	9,141.60	1.45	5,098.20
204	Subgrade Preparation	375 C.Y.	52.00	19,500.00	50.00	18,750.00	60.00	22,500.00	9.95	3,731.25
204	Subgrade Stabilization, Geogrid Placement	2,250 S.Y.	4.50	10,125.00	5.40	12,150.00	1.00	2,250.00	3.25	7,312.50
301	Asphalt Concrete Base	294 C.Y.	217.00	63,798.00	205.00	60,270.00	225.00	66,150.00	225.00	66,150.00
304	Aggregate Base, As Per Plan	586 C.Y.	44.00	25,784.00	54.00	31,644.00	44.00	25,784.00	55.60	32,581.60
407	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	387 Gal.	7.00	2,709.00	7.00	2,709.00	5.50	2,128.50	5.00	1,935.00
441	A.C. Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	122 C.Y.	249.00	30,378.00	234.00	28,548.00	245.00	29,890.00	255.00	31,110.00
441	A.C. Intermediate Course, Type 2 (448)	171 C.Y.	236.50	40,441.50	223.00	38,133.00	275.00	47,025.00	232.00	39,672.00
452	Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement - 7"	472 S.Y.	101.80	48,049.60	87.00	41,064.00	85.00	40,120.00	110.50	52,156.00
608	Concrete Walk, As Per Plan	6,432 S.F.	9.00	57,888.00	6.40	41,164.80	12.00	77,184.00	13.95	89,726.40
608	Curb Ramp w/Detectable Warnings	6 Each	510.00	3,060.00	500.00	3,000.00	1,300.00	7,800.00	575.00	3,450.00
609	Type 'G' Curb, As Per Plan	47 L.F.	40.00	1,880.00	35.00	1,645.00	35.00	1,645.00	47.75	2,244.25
609	Combination Curb & Gutter, As Per Plan	2,077 L.F.	28.20	58,571.40	27.00	56,079.00	25.00	51,925.00	36.75	76,329.75
611	4" Storm Drain Repair	1 Each	92.00	92.00	50.00	50.00	100.00	100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
611	6" Storm Drain Repair	1 Each	139.00	139.00	80.00	80.00	100.00	100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
611	8" Storm Drain Repair	1 Each	203.00	203.00	110.00	110.00	200.00	200.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
611	12" Storm Drain Repair	1 Each	368.00	368.00	170.00	170.00	200.00	200.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
611	8" Conduit, Type 'B' (707.33)	257 L.F.	41.75	10,729.75	35.50	9,123.50	40.00	10,280.00	57.50	14,777.50
611	12" Conduit, Type 'B' (707.33)	1,167 L.F.	50.70	59,166.90	43.50	50,764.50	45.00	52,515.00	62.50	72,937.50
611	8" x 8" Tee (707.33)	10 Each	500.00	5,000.00	75.00	750.00	130.00	1,300.00	240.00	2,400.00
611	12" Cap	1 Each	75.00	75.00	20.00	20.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00
611	8" Cap	20 Each	15.00	300.00	15.00	300.00	70.00	1,400.00	65.00	1,300.00
611	Type 'A' Catch Basin, As Per Plan	8 Each	2,270.00	18,160.00	2,550.00	20,400.00	3,000.00	24,000.00	3,255.00	26,040.00
611	Storm Manhole	3 Each	2,440.00	7,320.00	4,450.00	13,350.00	4,450.00	13,350.00	3,350.00	10,050.00
611	Manhole Reconstructed to Grade	3 Each	1,200.00	3,600.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	900.00	2,700.00
614	Maintenance of Traffic	1 Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	9,580.00	9,580.00
624	Mobilization	1 Lump	4,500.00	4,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	18,250.00	18,250.00
625	Conduit, 1" PVC (725.051)	1,120 L.F.	10.00	11,200.00	14.25	15,960.00	12.00	13,440.00	20.50	22,960.00
630	Removal of Grnd. Mtd. Signs, Supports, Reinst.	1 Lump	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
638	Fire Hydrant Removed	1 Each	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00	500.00	500.00	750.00	750.00
638	Water Valve Abandoned	2 Each	300.00	600.00	250.00	500.00	200.00	400.00	100.00	200.00
659	Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan	880 S.Y.	9.50	8,360.00	9.00	7,920.00	5.00	4,400.00	9.95	8,756.00
33 11 13	8" Water Line (AWWA C-909 DR-18)	987 L.F.	66.00	65,142.00	66.00	65,142.00	76.00	75,012.00	72.50	71,557.50

VILLAGE OF BOTKINS, SHELBY COUNTY, OHIO

South Street Reconstruction Phase I

Bid Breakdown

33 11 13	8" - 90° Bend	1	Each	490.00	490.00	785.00	785.00	500.00	500.00	700.00	700.00
33 11 13	4" - 45° Bend	2	Each	320.00	640.00	450.00	900.00	200.00	400.00	350.00	700.00
33 11 13	8" x 4" Reducer	1	Each	395.00	395.00	590.00	590.00	285.00	285.00	550.00	550.00
33 11 13	4" Cutting-In-Sleeve	1	Each	395.00	395.00	400.00	400.00	500.00	500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
33 11 13	8" x 6" Tee	2	Each	670.00	1,340.00	855.00	1,710.00	700.00	1,400.00	850.00	1,700.00
33 12 13	3/4" Water Service Connection	20	Each	1,550.00	31,000.00	1,675.00	33,500.00	1,500.00	30,000.00	1,150.00	23,000.00
33 12 16	8" Gate Valve w/Box	2	Each	2,350.00	4,700.00	2,685.00	5,370.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	2,900.00	5,800.00
33 12 16	6" Gate Valve w/Box	2	Each	1,540.00	3,080.00	2,070.00	4,140.00	2,900.00	5,800.00	2,600.00	5,200.00
33 12 19	Fire Hydrant, As Per Plan	2	Each	5,269.00	10,538.00	5,600.00	11,200.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00
Spec.	8" Inserta-Tee Connection	9	Each	275.00	2,475.00	325.00	2,925.00	430.00	3,870.00	245.00	2,205.00
Spec.	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	Lump	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,924.40	1,924.40	8,500.00	8,500.00
Total Base Bid				Total Unit <u>\$691,057.65</u>		Total Unit <u>\$638,624.00</u>		Total Unit <u>\$705,004.00</u>		Total Unit <u>\$808,349.45</u>	

				Donald A Sommer, Inc.		PAB Construction		Sturm Construction		RD Jones Excavating	
Item	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price
Alt. Bid #1	Botkins South Street Reconstruction Phase I										
452	Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement - 7"	497	S.Y.	101.80	50,594.60	94.00	46,718.00	85.00	42,245.00	112.50	55,912.50
608	Monolithic Curb and Sidewalk, As Per Plan	7,194	S.F.	13.90	99,996.60	11.60	83,450.40	16.00	115,104.00	17.75	127,693.50
609	Type '6" Curb, As Per Plan	48	L.F.	40.00	1,920.00	35.00	1,680.00	35.00	1,680.00	46.00	2,208.00
611	2-2B Catch Basin, As Per Plan	8	Each	1,710.00	13,680.00	2,600.00	20,800.00	2,700.00	21,600.00	2,800.00	22,400.00
				Total Unit		Total Unit		Total Unit		Total Unit	
Total Alt. Bid #1				\$166,191.20		\$152,648.40		\$180,629.00		\$208,214.00	

				Donald A Sommer, Inc.		PAB Construction		Sturm Construction		RD Jones Excavating	
Item	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price
Alt. Bid #2	Botkins South Street Reconstruction Phase I										
32 12 34	Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent (Reclamite)	3,516	S.Y.	1.71	6,012.36	1.90	6,680.40	2.00	7,032.00	1.80	6,328.80
				Total Unit \$6,012.36		Total Unit \$6,680.40		Total Unit \$7,032.00		Total Unit \$6,328.80	

VILLAGE OF BOTKINS, SHELBY COUNTY, OHIO
South Street Reconstruction Phase I

<u>Bid Breakdown</u>											
			Donald A Sommer, Inc.		PAB Construction		Sturm Construction		RD Jones Excavating		
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>
Alt. Bid #3 Spec	Botkins South Street Reconstruction Phase I Concrete Manhole Chimney - Mr. Manhole	7 Each	3,600.00	25,200.00	1,500.00	10,500.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	1,375.00	9,625.00	
Total Alt. Bid #3			<u>\$25,200.00</u>		<u>\$10,500.00</u>		<u>\$7,000.00</u>		<u>\$9,625.00</u>		
			Donald A Sommer, Inc.		PAB Construction		Sturm Construction		RD Jones Excavating		
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>
Alt. Bid #4 625	Botkins South Street Reconstruction Phase I Electrical Conductors	1,120 L.F.	8.75	9,800.00	5.35	5,992.00	8.00	8,960.00	8.25	9,240.00	
Total Alt. Bid #4			<u>\$9,800.00</u>		<u>\$5,992.00</u>		<u>\$8,960.00</u>		<u>\$9,240.00</u>		
			Donald A Sommer, Inc.		PAB Construction		Sturm Construction		RD Jones Excavating		
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>
Alt. Bid #5 Spec.	Botkins South Street Reconstruction Phase I Light Pole, As Per Plan	4 Each	2,012.50	8,050.00	1,750.00	7,000.00	1,900.00	7,600.00	1,925.00	7,700.00	
Total Alt. Bid #5			<u>\$8,050.00</u>		<u>\$7,000.00</u>		<u>\$7,600.00</u>		<u>\$7,700.00</u>		
			Donald A Sommer, Inc.		PAB Construction		Sturm Construction		RD Jones Excavating		
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>
Alt. Bid #6 Spec.	Botkins South Street Reconstruction Phase I Light Fixture, As Per Plan	4 Each	1,575.00	6,300.00	1,300.00	5,200.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,475.00	5,900.00	
Total Alt. Bid #6			<u>\$6,300.00</u>		<u>\$5,200.00</u>		<u>\$6,000.00</u>		<u>\$5,900.00</u>		

VILLAGE OF BOTKINS, SHELBY COUNTY, OHIO

South Street Reconstruction Phase I

Bid Breakdown

				Donald A Sommer, Inc.		PAB Construction		Sturm Construction		RD Jones Excavating	
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>		<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>
Alt. Bid #7	Botkins South Street Reconstruction Phase I										
Spec.	Light Pole Base w/Anchor Bolts	4	Each	2,118.75	8,475.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,050.00	8,200.00
				<u>Total Unit</u>		<u>Total Unit</u>		<u>Total Unit</u>		<u>Total Unit</u>	
Total Alt. Bid #7				<u>\$8,475.00</u>		<u>\$4,000.00</u>		<u>\$8,000.00</u>		<u>\$8,200.00</u>	

				Donald A Sommer, Inc.		PAB Construction		Sturm Construction		RD Jones Excavating	
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>		<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>
Alt. Bid #8	Botkins South St. Recon. Ph 1 -First Street Paving										
254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	453	S.Y.	12.65	5,730.45	11.50	5,209.50	3.00	1,359.00	11.50	5,209.50
407	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	39	Gal.	7.15	278.85	7.00	273.00	7.00	273.00	5.00	195.00
441	A.C. Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	16	C.Y.	248.60	3,977.60	234.00	3,744.00	245.00	3,920.00	255.00	4,080.00
				<u>Total Unit</u>		<u>Total Unit</u>		<u>Total Unit</u>		<u>Total Unit</u>	
Total Alt. Bid #8				<u>\$9,986.90</u>		<u>\$9,226.50</u>		<u>\$5,552.00</u>		<u>\$9,484.50</u>	

				Donald A Sommer, Inc.		PAB Construction		Sturm Construction		RD Jones Excavating	
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>		<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>
Alt. Bid #9	Botkins South St. Recon. Ph 1 -Sherwood Dr Paving										
254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	796	S.Y.	12.65	10,069.40	11.50	9,154.00	3.00	2,388.00	11.50	9,154.00
407	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	68	Gal.	7.15	486.20	7.00	476.00	7.00	476.00	5.00	340.00
441	A.C. Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	28	C.Y.	248.60	6,960.80	234.00	6,552.00	245.00	6,860.00	255.00	7,140.00
				<u>Total Unit</u>		<u>Total Unit</u>		<u>Total Unit</u>		<u>Total Unit</u>	
Total Alt. Bid #9				<u>\$17,516.40</u>		<u>\$16,182.00</u>		<u>\$9,724.00</u>		<u>\$16,634.00</u>	

VILLAGE OF BOTKINS, SHELBY COUNTY, OHIO

South Street Reconstruction Phase I

Bid Breakdown

<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>		<u>Tom's Construction</u>		<u>Hohenbrink Excavating</u>		<u>Double J Construction</u>	
				<i>Total Unit</i>		<i>Total Unit</i>		<i>Total Unit</i>	
				<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Price</u>
Base Bid	Botkins South Street Reconstruction Phase I								
202	Catch Basin Removed	9	Each	424.69	3,822.21	226.35	2,037.15	399.00	3,591.00
202	Manhole Removed	3	Each	317.78	953.34	339.53	1,018.59	428.00	1,284.00
202	Concrete Pavement Removed, Drives	402	S.Y.	23.99	9,643.98	13.54	5,443.08	23.20	9,326.40
202	Curb and Gutters	2,069	L.F.	4.33	8,958.77	7.89	16,324.41	5.30	10,965.70
202	Walk Removed	139	S.F.	1.98	275.22	1.24	172.36	1.80	250.20
202	Pipe Removed	80	L.F.	54.15	4,332.00	24.85	1,988.00	28.70	2,296.00
203	Excavation, As Per Plan	1,625	C.Y.	19.65	31,931.25	17.86	29,022.50	21.35	34,693.75
204	Subgrade Compaction & Proof Rolling, As Per Plan	3,516	S.Y.	0.56	1,968.96	0.41	1,441.56	1.65	5,801.40
204	Subgrade Preparation	375	C.Y.	66.72	25,020.00	50.27	18,851.25	77.25	28,968.75
204	Subgrade Stabilization, Geogrid Placement	2,250	S.Y.	4.84	10,890.00	4.96	11,160.00	5.00	11,250.00
301	Asphalt Concrete Base	294	C.Y.	208.83	61,396.02	215.04	63,221.76	215.40	63,327.60
304	Aggregate Base, As Per Plan	586	C.Y.	53.44	31,315.84	56.71	33,232.06	62.15	36,419.90
407	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	387	Gal.	6.90	2,670.30	2.26	874.62	7.10	2,747.70
441	A.C. Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	122	C.Y.	239.57	29,227.54	271.62	33,137.64	247.15	30,152.30
441	A.C. Intermediate Course, Type 2 (448)	171	C.Y.	227.91	38,972.61	215.04	36,771.84	235.10	40,202.10
452	Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement - 7"	472	S.Y.	94.56	44,632.32	84.04	39,666.88	89.20	42,102.40
608	Concrete Walk, As Per Plan	6,432	S.F.	8.99	57,823.68	8.26	53,128.32	7.50	48,240.00
608	Curb Ramp w/Detectable Warnings	6	Each	471.70	2,830.20	792.24	4,753.44	656.00	3,936.00
609	Type '6' Curb, As Per Plan	47	L.F.	31.81	1,495.07	39.61	1,861.67	44.85	2,107.95
609	Combination Curb & Gutter, As Per Plan	2,077	L.F.	26.99	56,058.23	22.68	47,106.36	27.95	58,052.15
611	4" Storm Drain Repair	1	Each	221.72	221.72	56.59	56.59	328.00	328.00
611	6" Storm Drain Repair	1	Each	273.29	273.29	67.91	67.91	388.00	388.00
611	8" Storm Drain Repair	1	Each	341.33	341.33	84.88	84.88	465.00	465.00
611	12" Storm Drain Repair	1	Each	516.56	516.56	144.87	144.87	663.00	663.00
611	8" Conduit, Type 'B' (707.33)	257	L.F.	52.35	13,453.95	46.01	11,824.57	55.65	14,302.05
611	12" Conduit, Type 'B' (707.33)	1,167	L.F.	49.73	58,034.91	56.27	65,667.09	59.70	69,669.90
611	8" x 8" Tee (707.33)	10	Each	573.30	5,733.00	129.99	1,299.90	131.00	1,310.00
611	12" Cap	1	Each	154.98	154.98	13.72	13.72	133.00	133.00
611	8" Cap	20	Each	95.62	1,912.40	8.27	165.40	72.00	1,440.00
611	Type 'A' Catch Basin, As Per Plan	8	Each	2,405.64	19,245.12	2,616.32	20,930.56	2,508.00	20,064.00
611	Storm Manhole	3	Each	3,560.12	10,680.36	4,327.48	12,982.44	3,538.00	10,614.00
611	Manhole Reconstructed to Grade	3	Each	1,269.88	3,809.64	1,154.69	3,464.07	764.00	2,292.00
614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	Lump	2,123.97	2,123.97	16,645.42	16,645.42	33,547.00	33,547.00
624	Mobilization	1	Lump	5,660.32	5,660.32	12,899.60	12,899.60	26,625.70	26,625.70
625	Conduit, 1" PVC (725.051)	1,120	L.F.	13.85	15,512.00	23.46	26,275.20	4.60	5,152.00
630	Removal of Grnd. Mtd. Signs, Supports, Reinst.	1	Lump	781.89	781.89	822.70	822.70	1,575.00	1,575.00
638	Fire Hydrant Removed	1	Each	625.40	625.40	396.12	396.12	685.00	685.00
638	Water Valve Abandoned	2	Each	226.26	452.52	215.04	430.08	263.00	526.00
659	Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan	880	S.Y.	5.27	4,637.60	13.55	11,924.00	12.85	11,308.00
33 11 13	8" Water Line (AWWA C-909 DR-18)	987	L.F.	74.57	73,600.59	80.07	79,029.09	82.15	81,082.05
33 11 13	8" - 90° Bend	1	Each	671.03	671.03	1,019.98	1,019.98	1,492.00	1,492.00
33 11 13	4" - 45° Bend	2	Each	411.58	823.16	897.86	1,795.72	1,278.00	2,556.00
33 11 13	8" x 4" Reducer	1	Each	512.20	512.20	608.97	608.97	549.00	549.00

VILLAGE OF BOTKINS, SHELBY COUNTY, OHIO

South Street Reconstruction Phase I

Bid Breakdown

33 11 13	4" Cutting-In-Sleeve	1	Each	423.32	423.32	516.20	516.20	1,608.00	1,608.00
33 11 13	8" x 6" Tee	2	Each	856.18	1,712.36	895.56	1,791.12	897.00	1,794.00
33 12 13	3/4" Water Service Connection	20	Each	2,599.31	51,986.20	2,490.96	49,819.20	3,138.00	62,760.00
33 12 16	8" Gate Valve w/Box	2	Each	2,763.46	5,526.92	2,849.99	5,699.98	2,624.00	5,248.00
33 12 16	6" Gate Valve w/Box	2	Each	1,930.96	3,861.92	1,901.50	3,803.00	1,829.00	3,658.00
33 12 19	Fire Hydrant, As Per Plan	2	Each	6,137.42	12,274.84	5,066.76	10,133.52	7,388.00	14,776.00
Spec.	8" Inserta-Tee Connection	9	Each	338.27	3,044.43	354.54	3,190.86	323.00	2,907.00
Spec.	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	Lump	1,491.53	1,491.53	452.71	452.71	2,625.00	2,625.00

Total Base Bid	<i>Total Unit</i>	<i>Total Unit</i>	<i>Total Unit</i>
	<u>\$724,317.00</u>	<u>\$745,168.96</u>	<u>\$817,858.00</u>

				Tom's Construction		Hohenbrink Excavating		Double J Construction	
Item	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price
Alt. Bid #1	Botkins South Street Reconstruction Phase I								
452	Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement - 7"	497	S.Y.	94.55	46,991.35	91.04	45,246.88	100.60	49,998.20
608	Monolithic Curb and Sidewalk, As Per Plan	7,194	S.F.	16.14	116,111.16	17.45	125,535.30	17.50	125,895.00
609	Type '6" Curb, As Per Plan	48	L.F.	31.81	1,526.88	39.61	1,901.28	45.10	2,164.80
611	2-2B Catch Basin, As Per Plan	8	Each	2,133.08	17,064.64	2,016.00	16,128.00	1,893.00	15,144.00
					Total Unit		Total Unit		Total Unit
Total Alt. Bid #1					\$181,694.03		\$188,811.46		\$193,202.00

				Tom's Construction		Hohenbrink Excavating		Double J Construction	
Item	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price
Alt. Bid #2	Botkins South Street Reconstruction Phase I								
32 12 34	Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent (Reclamite)	3,516	S.Y.	1.43	5,027.88	1.84	6,469.44	1.80	6,328.80
					Total Unit		Total Unit		Total Unit
Total Alt. Bid #2					\$5,027.88		\$6,469.44		\$6,328.80

VILLAGE OF BOTKINS, SHELBY COUNTY, OHIO

South Street Reconstruction Phase I

Bid Breakdown

				Tom's Construction		Hohenbrink Excavating		Double J Construction	
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>		<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>
Alt. Bid #3	Botkins South Street Reconstruction Phase I								
Spec	Concrete Manhole Chimney - Mr. Manhole	7	Each	1,423.57	9,964.99	1,154.72	8,083.04	1,438.00	10,066.00
				<u>Total Unit</u>		<u>Total Unit</u>		<u>Total Unit</u>	
Total Alt. Bid #3				\$9,964.99		\$8,083.04		\$10,066.00	

				Tom's Construction		Hohenbrink Excavating		Double J Construction	
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>		<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>
Alt. Bid #4	Botkins South Street Reconstruction Phase I								
625	Electrical Conductors	1,120	L.F.	5.38	6,025.60	8.43	9,441.60	2.90	3,248.00
				<u>Total Unit</u>		<u>Total Unit</u>		<u>Total Unit</u>	
Total Alt. Bid #4				\$6,025.60		\$9,441.60		\$3,248.00	

				Tom's Construction		Hohenbrink Excavating		Double J Construction	
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>		<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>
Alt. Bid #5	Botkins South Street Reconstruction Phase I								
Spec.	Light Pole, As Per Plan	4	Each	1,771.25	7,085.00	3,528.29	14,113.16	1,843.00	7,372.00
				<u>Total Unit</u>		<u>Total Unit</u>		<u>Total Unit</u>	
Total Alt. Bid #5				\$7,085.00		\$14,113.16		\$7,372.00	

				Tom's Construction		Hohenbrink Excavating		Double J Construction	
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>		<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>
Alt. Bid #6	Botkins South Street Reconstruction Phase I								
Spec.	Light Fixture, As Per Plan	4	Each	1,324.98	5,299.92	2,557.80	10,231.20	1,469.00	5,876.00
				<u>Total Unit</u>		<u>Total Unit</u>		<u>Total Unit</u>	
Total Alt. Bid #6				\$5,299.92		\$10,231.20		\$5,876.00	

VILLAGE OF BOTKINS, SHELBY COUNTY, OHIO

South Street Reconstruction Phase I

Bid Breakdown

				Tom's Construction		Hohenbrink Excavating		Double J Construction	
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>		<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>
Alt. Bid #7	Botkins South Street Reconstruction Phase I								
Spec.	Light Pole Base w/Anchor Bolts	4 Each		953.99	3,815.96	1,227.97	4,911.88	880.00	3,520.00
				<u>Total Unit</u>		<u>Total Unit</u>		<u>Total Unit</u>	
Total Alt. Bid #7				<u>\$3,815.96</u>		<u>\$4,911.88</u>		<u>\$3,520.00</u>	

				Tom's Construction		Hohenbrink Excavating		Double J Construction	
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>		<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>
Alt. Bid #8	Botkins South St. Recon. Ph 1 -First Street Paving								
254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	453 S.Y.		12.20	5,526.60	15.00	6,795.00	12.65	5,730.45
407	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	39 Gal.		6.90	269.10	2.26	88.14	7.15	278.85
441	A.C. Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	16 C.Y.		239.57	3,833.12	271.62	4,345.92	248.60	3,977.60
				<u>Total Unit</u>		<u>Total Unit</u>		<u>Total Unit</u>	
Total Alt. Bid #8				<u>\$9,628.82</u>		<u>\$11,229.06</u>		<u>\$9,986.90</u>	

				Tom's Construction		Hohenbrink Excavating		Double J Construction	
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>		<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>
Alt. Bid #9	Botkins South St. Recon. Ph 1 -Sherwood Dr Paving								
254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	796 S.Y.		6.90	5,492.40	10.00	7,960.00	7.15	5,691.40
407	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	68 Gal.		6.90	469.20	2.26	153.68	7.15	486.20
441	A.C. Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	28 C.Y.		239.57	6,707.96	271.62	7,605.36	248.60	6,960.80
				<u>Total Unit</u>		<u>Total Unit</u>		<u>Total Unit</u>	
Total Alt. Bid #9				<u>\$12,669.56</u>		<u>\$15,719.04</u>		<u>\$13,138.40</u>	